

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND
PENOBSCOT
YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013023.00

COMPLETION DATE : 10/01/10

=====

PROJECT(S): STP-1302(300)X

LOCATION(S): STATEWIDE, TRUSSES & SIGNS

MAINE STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : _____

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : STATEWIDE, TRUSSES & SIGNS. WORK INCLUDES STATEWIDE TRUSSES,

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	002534 ROADS SAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC.	\$ 1,711,586.13	100.0000%
2	001258 LIDDELL BROTHERS, INC.	\$ 1,828,458.55	106.8283%
3	001954 TECHNICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 1,895,566.25	110.7491%
4	000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	\$ 1,936,700.00	113.1524%
5	000053 A. D. ELECTRIC, INC.	\$ 2,142,857.15	125.1972%
6	000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS	\$ 2,323,261.10	135.7373%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 002534 ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, IN		(2) 001258 LIDDELL BROTHERS, INC.		(3) 001954 TECHNICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS							
0010 203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	25.000 CY	25.00000	625.00	100.00000	2500.00	40.00000	1000.00
0020 203.24 COMMON BORROW	60.000 CY	50.00000	3000.00	50.00000	3000.00	40.00000	2400.00
0030 204.41 REHABILITATION OF EXISTING SHOULDERS, PLAN QUANTITY	400.000 SY	25.00000	10000.00	25.00000	10000.00	19.00000	7600.00
0040 403.209 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	322.000 T	180.00000	57960.00	200.00000	64400.00	200.00000	64400.00
0050 606.178 GUARDRAIL BEAM	350.000 LF	9.25000	3237.50	8.50000	2975.00	7.50000	2625.00
0060 606.23 GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - SINGLE RAIL	2375.000 LF	24.95000	59256.25	24.00000	57000.00	20.00000	47500.00
0070 606.2301 GR TY 3C - DOUBLE RAIL	75.000 LF	37.50000	2812.50	34.00000	2550.00	30.00000	2250.00
0080 606.265 TERMINAL END - SINGLE RAIL - GALVANIZED STEEL	12.000 EA	73.75000	885.00	70.00000	840.00	59.00000	708.00
0090 606.353 REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	39.000 EA	75.00000	2925.00	80.00000	3120.00	60.00000	2340.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND
 PENOBSCOT
 YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013023.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 002534 ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, IN		(2) 001258 LIDDELL BROTHERS, INC.		(3) 001954 TECHNICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 606.363 GUARDRAIL REMOVE AND DISPOSE	1108.500 LF	3.25000	3602.63	3.50000	3879.75	2.50000	2771.25
0110 606.3651 GUARDRAIL-REMOVE, MODIFY, AND RESET EXISTING TO 3D	2362.500 LF	15.00000	35437.50	18.00000	42525.00	12.00000	28350.00
0120 606.48 SINGLE GALVANIZED STEEL POST	85.000 EA	56.25000	4781.25	55.00000	4675.00	45.00000	3825.00
0130 606.65 GUARDRAIL THRIE BEAM - SINGLE RAIL	500.000 LF	30.00000	15000.00	29.00000	14500.00	24.00000	12000.00
0140 606.70 TRANSITION SECTION THRIE BEAM	4.000 EA	312.50000	1250.00	350.00000	1400.00	250.00000	1000.00
0150 606.754 WIDEN SHOULDER FOR GUARDRAIL 350 FLARED TERMINAL	6.000 EA	500.00000	3000.00	1000.00000	6000.00	1000.00000	6000.00
0160 606.78 LOW VOLUME GUARDRAIL ENDS - TYPE 3	1.000 EA	1000.00000	1000.00	900.00000	900.00	750.00000	750.00
0170 606.79 GUARDRAIL 350 FLARED TERMINAL	9.000 EA	3750.00000	33750.00	3400.00000	30600.00	3000.00000	27000.00
0180 606.80 BURIED-IN-SLOPE GUARDRAIL END	3.000 EA	9750.00000	29250.00	7000.00000	21000.00	8000.00000	24000.00
0190 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	64.000 HR	85.00000	5440.00	80.00000	5120.00	30.00000	1920.00
0200 631.10 AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	64.000 HR	95.00000	6080.00	80.00000	5120.00	50.00000	3200.00
0210 631.11 AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	64.000 HR	95.00000	6080.00	100.00000	6400.00	45.00000	2880.00
0220 631.12 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	64.000 HR	125.00000	8000.00	280.00000	17920.00	150.00000	9600.00
0230 631.172 TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	64.000 HR	125.00000	8000.00	90.00000	5760.00	50.00000	3200.00
0240 631.18 CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	64.000 HR	95.00000	6080.00	80.00000	5120.00	50.00000	3200.00
0250 631.22 FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	64.000 HR	125.00000	8000.00	190.00000	12160.00	100.00000	6400.00
0260 639.19 FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	1.000 EA	17500.00000	17500.00	10000.00000	10000.00	7000.00000	7000.00
0270 645.103 DEMOUNT GUIDE SIGN	42.000 EA	1150.00000	48300.00	300.00000	12600.00	250.00000	10500.00
0280 645.106 DEMOUNT REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGN	26.000 EA	100.00000	2600.00	150.00000	3900.00	50.00000	1300.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND
 PENOBSCOT
 YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013023.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 002534 ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, IN		(2) 001258 LIDDELL BROTHERS, INC.		(3) 001954 TECHNICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0290 645.113 REINSTALL GUIDE SIGN	1.000	EA	500.00000	500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	800.00000	800.00
0300 645.116 REINSTALL REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGN	10.000	EA	100.00000	1000.00	500.00000	5000.00	200.00000	2000.00
0310 645.12 OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOC. #1		LUMP	86400.00000	86400.00	89000.00000	89000.00	87000.00000	87000.00
0320 645.12 OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOC. #10		LUMP	64200.00000	64200.00	73000.00000	73000.00	70000.00000	70000.00
0330 645.12 OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOC. #11		LUMP	98825.00000	98825.00	100000.00000	100000.00	100000.00000	100000.00
0340 645.12 OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOC. #13		LUMP	77775.00000	77775.00	83000.00000	83000.00	80000.00000	80000.00
0350 645.12 OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOC. #14		LUMP	63200.00000	63200.00	63000.00000	63000.00	70000.00000	70000.00
0360 645.12 OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOC. #2		LUMP	62250.00000	62250.00	65000.00000	65000.00	70000.00000	70000.00
0370 645.12 OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOC. #3		LUMP	68550.00000	68550.00	70000.00000	70000.00	70000.00000	70000.00
0380 645.12 OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOC. #4		LUMP	55850.00000	55850.00	60000.00000	60000.00	60000.00000	60000.00
0390 645.12 OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOC. #6		LUMP	64225.00000	64225.00	68000.00000	68000.00	60000.00000	60000.00
0400 645.12 OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOC. #7		LUMP	67775.00000	67775.00	68000.00000	68000.00	70000.00000	70000.00
0410 645.12 OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOC. #8		LUMP	57000.00000	57000.00	65000.00000	65000.00	70000.00000	70000.00
0420 645.12 OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOC. #9		LUMP	119275.00000	119275.00	125000.00000	125000.00	130000.00000	130000.00
0430 645.15 CANTILEVER GUIDE SIGN LOC. #12		LUMP	73900.00000	73900.00	73000.00000	73000.00	80000.00000	80000.00
0440 645.15 CANTILEVER GUIDE SIGN LOC. #15		LUMP	67475.00000	67475.00	67000.00000	67000.00	70000.00000	70000.00
0450 645.15 CANTILEVER GUIDE SIGN LOC. #16		LUMP	61650.00000	61650.00	65000.00000	65000.00	60000.00000	60000.00
0460 645.15 CANTILEVER GUIDE SIGN LOC. #5		LUMP	45800.00000	45800.00	49000.00000	49000.00	60000.00000	60000.00
0470 645.161 BREAKAWAY DEVICES SINGLE POLE	2.000	EA	750.00000	1500.00	2000.00000	4000.00	1500.00000	3000.00
0480 645.271 REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGNS, TYPE I	187.400	SF	15.00000	2811.00	22.00000	4122.80	30.00000	5622.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND
 PENOBSCOT
 YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013023.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 002534 ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, IN		(2) 001258 LIDDELL BROTHERS, INC.		(3) 001954 TECHNICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0490 645.289 STEEL H-BEAM POLES	645.000	LB	4.50000	2902.50	15.00000	9675.00	5.00000	3225.00
0500 645.302 DEMOUNTABLE REFLECTORIZED DELINEATOR, DOUBLE	4.000	EA	50.00000	200.00	100.00000	400.00	250.00000	1000.00
0510 652.30 FLASHING ARROW BOARD	3.000	EA	1200.00000	3600.00	2500.00000	7500.00	10000.00000	30000.00
0520 652.312 TYPE III BARRICADE	16.000	EA	100.00000	1600.00	1.00000	16.00	200.00000	3200.00
0530 652.32 BATTERY OPERATED LIGHT	120.000	EA	10.00000	1200.00	4.00000	480.00	30.00000	3600.00
0540 652.33 DRUM	360.000	EA	27.00000	9720.00	5.00000	1800.00	55.00000	19800.00
0550 652.34 CONE	200.000	EA	10.00000	2000.00	5.00000	1000.00	25.00000	5000.00
0560 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	550.000	SF	5.00000	2750.00	10.00000	5500.00	12.00000	6600.00
0570 652.361 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	190.000	LS	15000.00000	15000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0580 652.381 TRAFFIC OFFICERS	880.000	HR	65.00000	57200.00	100.00000	88000.00	50.00000	44000.00
0590 652.41 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	8.000	EA	2700.00000	21600.00	2000.00000	16000.00	10000.00000	80000.00
0600 659.10 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	70000.00000	70000.00	120000.00000	120000.00	170000.00000	170000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,711,586.13	\$	1,828,458.55	\$	1,895,566.25
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,711,586.13	\$	1,828,458.55	\$	1,895,566.25

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND
 PENOBSCOT
 YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013023.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		(5) 000053 A. D. ELECTRIC, INC.		(6) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS							
0010 203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	25.000 CY	55.00000	1375.00	35.00000	875.00	55.00000	1375.00
0020 203.24 COMMON BORROW	60.000 CY	70.00000	4200.00	38.00000	2280.00	55.00000	3300.00
0030 204.41 REHABILITATION OF EXISTING SHOULDERS, PLAN QUANTITY	400.000 SY	30.00000	12000.00	6.00000	2400.00	20.00000	8000.00
0040 403.209 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	322.000 T	180.00000	57960.00	175.00000	56350.00	190.00000	61180.00
0050 606.178 GUARDRAIL BEAM	350.000 LF	7.50000	2625.00	8.75000	3062.50	8.00000	2800.00
0060 606.23 GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - SINGLE RAIL	2375.000 LF	20.00000	47500.00	23.00000	54625.00	21.00000	49875.00
0070 606.2301 GR TY 3C - DOUBLE RAIL	75.000 LF	30.00000	2250.00	35.00000	2625.00	31.00000	2325.00
0080 606.265 TERMINAL END - SINGLE RAIL - GALVANIZED STEEL	12.000 EA	59.00000	708.00	68.00000	816.00	60.00000	720.00
0090 606.353 REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	39.000 EA	60.00000	2340.00	69.00000	2691.00	61.00000	2379.00
0100 606.363 GUARDRAIL REMOVE AND DISPOSE	1108.500 LF	2.50000	2771.25	2.90000	3214.65	3.00000	3325.50
0110 606.3651 GUARDRAIL-REMOVE, MODIFY, AND RESET EXISTING TO 3D	2362.500 LF	12.00000	28350.00	13.80000	32602.50	13.00000	30712.50
0120 606.48 SINGLE GALVANIZED STEEL POST	85.000 EA	90.00000	7650.00	51.75000	4398.75	46.00000	3910.00
0130 606.65 GUARDRAIL THRIE BEAM - SINGLE RAIL	500.000 LF	24.00000	12000.00	27.60000	13800.00	25.00000	12500.00
0140 606.70 TRANSITION SECTION THRIE BEAM	4.000 EA	250.00000	1000.00	287.50000	1150.00	300.00000	1200.00
0150 606.754 WIDEN SHOULDER FOR GUARDRAIL 350 FLARED TERMINAL	6.000 EA	2200.00000	13200.00	3500.00000	21000.00	2500.00000	15000.00
0160 606.78 LOW VOLUME GUARDRAIL ENDS - TYPE 3	1.000 EA	750.00000	750.00	862.50000	862.50	800.00000	800.00
0170 606.79 GUARDRAIL 350 FLARED TERMINAL	9.000 EA	3000.00000	27000.00	3444.00000	30996.00	3100.00000	27900.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND
PENOBSCOT
YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013023.00

=====

			(4) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		(5) 000053 A. D. ELECTRIC, INC.		(6) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0180 606.80	BURIED-IN-SLOPE GUARDRAIL END	3.000 EA	8000.00000	24000.00	8044.00000	24132.00	7700.00000	23100.00
0190 629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	64.000 HR	35.00000	2240.00	35.00000	2240.00	30.00000	1920.00
0200 631.10	AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	64.000 HR	50.00000	3200.00	45.00000	2880.00	50.00000	3200.00
0210 631.11	AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	64.000 HR	40.00000	2560.00	60.00000	3840.00	50.00000	3200.00
0220 631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	64.000 HR	95.00000	6080.00	110.00000	7040.00	100.00000	6400.00
0230 631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	64.000 HR	65.00000	4160.00	50.00000	3200.00	60.00000	3840.00
0240 631.18	CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	64.000 HR	40.00000	2560.00	45.00000	2880.00	50.00000	3200.00
0250 631.22	FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	64.000 HR	85.00000	5440.00	75.00000	4800.00	80.00000	5120.00
0260 639.19	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	1.000 EA	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	6000.00000	6000.00
0270 645.103	DEMOUNT GUIDE SIGN	42.000 EA	2400.00000	100800.00	600.00000	25200.00	350.00000	14700.00
0280 645.106	DEMOUNT REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGN	26.000 EA	60.00000	1560.00	75.00000	1950.00	95.00000	2470.00
0290 645.113	REINSTALL GUIDE SIGN	1.000 EA	10000.00000	10000.00	425.00000	425.00	350.00000	350.00
0300 645.116	REINSTALL REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGN	10.000 EA	175.00000	1750.00	125.00000	1250.00	95.00000	950.00
0310 645.12	OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOC. #1	LUMP	85000.00000	85000.00	105166.00000	105166.00	118000.00000	118000.00
0320 645.12	OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOC. #10	LUMP	65000.00000	65000.00	81115.00000	81115.00	96000.00000	96000.00
0330 645.12	OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOC. #11	LUMP	95000.00000	95000.00	102502.00000	102502.00	135000.00000	135000.00
0340 645.12	OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOC. #13	LUMP	85000.00000	85000.00	103884.00000	103884.00	108000.00000	108000.00
0350 645.12	OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOC. #14	LUMP	55000.00000	55000.00	78496.00000	78496.00	84000.00000	84000.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND
PENOBSCOT
YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013023.00

=====

			(4) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		(5) 000053 A. D. ELECTRIC, INC.		(6) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0360 645.12	OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOC. #2	LUMP	70000.00000	70000.00	77976.00000	77976.00	91000.00000	91000.00
0370 645.12	OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOC. #3	LUMP	70000.00000	70000.00	80664.00000	80664.00	97000.00000	97000.00
0380 645.12	OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOC. #4	LUMP	65000.00000	65000.00	74115.00000	74115.00	84000.00000	84000.00
0390 645.12	OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOC. #6	LUMP	60000.00000	60000.00	78148.00000	78148.00	90000.00000	90000.00
0400 645.12	OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOC. #7	LUMP	75000.00000	75000.00	80515.00000	80515.00	95000.00000	95000.00
0410 645.12	OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOC. #8	LUMP	70000.00000	70000.00	76628.00000	76628.00	85000.00000	85000.00
0420 645.12	OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOC. #9	LUMP	120000.00000	120000.00	132725.00000	132725.00	164000.00000	164000.00
0430 645.15	CANTILEVER GUIDE SIGN LOC. #12	LUMP	65000.00000	65000.00	99342.00000	99342.00	95000.00000	95000.00
0440 645.15	CANTILEVER GUIDE SIGN LOC. #15	LUMP	65000.00000	65000.00	97208.00000	97208.00	91000.00000	91000.00
0450 645.15	CANTILEVER GUIDE SIGN LOC. #16	LUMP	60000.00000	60000.00	80216.00000	80216.00	74000.00000	74000.00
0460 645.15	CANTILEVER GUIDE SIGN LOC. #5	LUMP	45000.00000	45000.00	79308.00000	79308.00	54000.00000	54000.00
0470 645.161	BREAKAWAY DEVICES SINGLE POLE	2.000 EA	1000.00000	2000.00	650.00000	1300.00	650.00000	1300.00
0480 645.271	REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGNS, TYPE I	187.400 SF	20.00000	3748.00	30.00000	5622.00	9.00000	1686.60
0490 645.289	STEEL H-BEAM POLES	645.000 LB	7.00000	4515.00	4.25000	2741.25	2.50000	1612.50
0500 645.302	DEMOUNTABLE REFLECTORIZED DELINEATOR, DOUBLE	4.000 EA	75.00000	300.00	65.00000	260.00	50.00000	200.00
0510 652.30	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	3.000 EA	2400.00000	7200.00	2100.00000	6300.00	1500.00000	4500.00
0520 652.312	TYPE III BARRICADE	16.000 EA	225.00000	3600.00	90.00000	1440.00	250.00000	4000.00
0530 652.32	BATTERY OPERATED LIGHT	120.000 EA	30.00000	3600.00	35.00000	4200.00	40.00000	4800.00
0540 652.33	DRUM	360.000 EA	55.00000	19800.00	75.00000	27000.00	55.00000	19800.00
0550 652.34	CONE	200.000 EA	22.00000	4400.00	15.00000	3000.00	25.00000	5000.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND
 PENOBSCOT
 YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013023.00

=====

			(4) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		(5) 000053 A. D. ELECTRIC, INC.		(6) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0560 652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	550.000 SF	25.00000	13750.00	8.00000	4400.00	15.00000	8250.00
0570 652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	190.000 LS	25000.00000	25000.00	98000.00000	98000.00	40000.00000	40000.00
0580 652.381	TRAFFIC OFFICERS	880.000 HR	92.00000	80960.00	90.00000	79200.00	97.00000	85360.00
0590 652.41	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	8.000 EA	4200.00000	33600.00	5600.00000	44800.00	8000.00000	64000.00
0600 659.10	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	193197.75000	193197.75	120000.00000	120000.00	220000.00000	220000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,936,700.00	\$	2,142,857.15	\$	2,323,261.10
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,936,700.00	\$	2,142,857.15	\$	2,323,261.10